
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

        

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6768
 
 mx: 3761
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3077
 
 mx: 4068
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 62.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10887
 
 mx: 16477
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 58.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6768
 
 mx: 3761
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 61.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2214
 
 mx: 4068
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 95.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10887
 
 mx: 16477
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 168.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4746
 
 mx: 1972
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 40.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2591
 
 mx: 1919
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 73.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5963
 
 mx: 11137
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 110.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4334
 
 mx: 3557
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2613
 
 mx: 2346
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 78.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9601
 
 mx: 10579
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 122.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 98/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3788
 
 mx: 3599
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 46.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2480
 
 mx: 1636
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 82.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8695
 
 mx: 9950
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 136.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3355
 
 mx: 2001
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 43.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2276
 
 mx: 2314
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 88.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7853
 
 mx: 8948
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 135.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4097
 
 mx: 1932
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 39.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2184
 
 mx: 1521
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7212
 
 mx: 7718
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 118.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2979
 
 mx: 946
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 27.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1656
 
 mx: 1691
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 67.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4081
 
 mx: 7667
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 80.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2866
 
 mx: 2725
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 38.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1850
 
 mx: 1341
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7414
 
 mx: 6839
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 118.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2357
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1813
 
 mx: 1232
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 63.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2558
 
 mx: 6402
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 64.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Fri Sep  1 04:24:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170901_021654__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-01T02:16:55.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -134
 
 mx: 65
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -489
 
 mx: 426
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 57.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -262
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 34.5


